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USDA-NRCS Contact List for Easements 

 

STATE 
FIRST 
NAME 

LAST NAME TITLE EMAIL PHONE 

Alabama 
Steve Musser  Assistant State Conservationist 

  

steve.musser@usda.gov 334-329-1675 

Alaska  
Scott Crockett  State Resource Conservationist 

  

scott.crockett@usda.gov 907-761-7758 

Arizona    
Jeb Minarik   Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
jeb.minarik@usda.gov 928-864-5541 

Arkansas   
Randy Childress  Assistant State Conservationist, 

Easements 
randy.childress@usda.gov 501-301-3131 

California  
RaeAnn Dubay  Program Manager 

  

raeann.dubay@usda.gov 530-792-5653 

Caribbean Area 
Manuel Rios Program Specialist 

  

manuel.rios@usda.gov 787-766-5239 

Colorado  
Heather Foley  Easement and Stewardship 

Coordinator 
heather.foley@usda.gov 720-544-2820 

Connecticut   
Joyce Purcell   Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
joyce.purcell@usda.gov 860-871-4028 

Delaware   
Jayme Arthurs   Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
jayme.arthurs@usda.gov 302-678-4182 

Florida   
Roney Gutierrez   Assistant State Conservationist, 

Easement Programs 
roney.gutierrez@usda.gov 352-338-9502 

Georgia   
Katura Wright   Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
katura.wright@usda.gov 706-546-2083 

Idaho   
Wade Brown   Easement Coordinator 

  

wade.brown@usda.gov 208-685-6987 

Illinois   
Paula Hingson   Assistant State Conservationist, 

Easement Programs 
paula.hingson@usda.gov 217-353-6602 

Indiana   
Beth Clarizia  Easement Program Manager 

  

beth.clarizia@usda.gov 317-295-5820 

Iowa  
Sindra Jensen  Easement Programs 

Coordinator 
sindra.jensen@usda.gov 515-284-4262 

Kansas 
Sharonte Williams   Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
sharonte.williams@usda.gov 785-823-4569 

Kentucky   
Reed Cripps  Assistant State Conservationist 

for Easements 
reed.cripps@usda.gov 859-224-7373 

Louisiana   
Timothy Landreneau   Assistant State Conservationist 

for Easements 
tim.landreneau@usda.gov 318-473-7759 

Maine 
Susan Arrants   Assistant State Conservationist 

  

susan.arrants@usda.gov 207-990-9100 

Maryland  
Tiffany Davis  Farm Bill Program Specialist 

(Easements) 
tiffany.davis@usda.gov 443-482-2960 

Massachusetts   
Rita Thibodeau  Assistant State Conservationist 

for Programs 
rita.thibodeau@usda.gov 413-253-4379 
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Michigan   
Brian Thomas  ACEP Coordinator 

  

brian.thomas@usda.gov 517-324-5259 

Minnesota   
Lanette Dietrich  Assistant State Conservationist 

for Easements 
lanette.dietrich@usda.gov 651-602-7855 

Mississippi   
Jason Keenan  Assistant State Conservationist, 

Easements 
jason.keenan@usda.gov 601-863-3927 

Missouri  
Dwaine Gelnar   Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
dwaine.gelnar@usda.gov 573-876-9392 

Montana  
Allen Persinger  Assistant State Conservationist, 

Easement Programs 
allen.persinger@usda.gov 615-587-6873 

Nebraska   
Bryan Euse   Easement Program Manager 

  

bryan.euse@usda.gov 402-437-4048 

Nevada  
Karri Honaker   Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
karri.honaker@usda.gov 775-857-8500 

New 
Hampshire 

Valerie Hartman Assistant State Conservationist, 
Programs 

valarie.hartman@usda.gov 603-868-9931 

New Jersey 
Gail Bartok Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
gail.bartok@usda.gov 732-537-6042 

New Mexico 
Kenneth Branch Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
kenneth.branch@usda.gov 505-761-4454 

New York 
Peter Gibbs Resource Conservationist - 

Easement Program Manager 
peter.gibbs@usda.gov 315-477-6543 

North Carolina 
Gregory Walker Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs and Easements 
greg.walker@usda.gov 919-873-2104 

North Dakota 
Todd Hagel Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
todd.hagel@usda.gov 701-530-2004 

Ohio   
Barbara Baker   Assistant State Conservationist, 

Natural Resources 
barbara.baker@usda.gov 614-255-2502 

Oklahoma   
Melanie Oliver   Resource Conservationist 

  

melanie.oliver@usda.gov 405-742-1252 

Oregon   
Loren Unruh   Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
loren.unruh@usda.gov 503-414-3235 

Pacific Islands 
Area 

Chad Cherefko Assistant Director, Programs chad.cherefko@usda.gov 808-600-2959 

Pennsylvania 
Susan Marquart Asst. State Conservationist for 

Partnerships, RCPP Coordinator 
susan.marquart@usda.gov 717-237-2216 

Rhode Island 
Brunilda Velez Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
brunilda.velez@usda.gov 401-822-8820 

South Carolina Glen Sandifer Program Specialist, Easements  glenn.sandifer@usda.gov 803-253-3894 

South Dakota 
Jeff Vander Wilt Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
jeffrey.vanderwilt@usda.gov 605-352-1226 

Tennessee    
Jamie Carpenter  Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
jamie.carpenter@usda.gov 615-587-9555 

Texas    
Lori Ziehr   Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
Lori.ziehr@usda.gov 254-742-9881 

Utah   
Scott Morton Easements 

  

scott.morton@usda.gov 801-524-4563 
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Vermont   
Obediah Racicot  Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
obediah.racicot@usda.gov 855-794-3677 

Virginia  
Julie Hawkins  Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
julie.hawkins@usda.gov 804-287-1692 

Washington  
Keith Griswold   Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
keith.griswold@usda.gov 509-323-297 

West Virginia 
Laura Smith Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
laura.smith@usda.gov 304-284-7543 

Wisconsin    
Greg Kidd   Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
greg.kidd@usda.gov 608-662.4422 

Wyoming   
Kresta Faaborg   Assistant State Conservationist, 

Programs 
kresta.faaborg@usda.gov 307-233-6757 
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